503626212 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672844

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
WESTERN ATLAS IN	C.		12/23/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BAKER HI	JGHES INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	2929 ALLE	N PARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	00			
City:	HOUSTON	l			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77019-211	8			
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Patent Number:	600	06838			
Fax Number:	(71	3)879-2779			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(71 be sent to th	3)879-2779 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	(71 be sent to th if provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	71) be sent to th (71) be sent to th if provided; if 713	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	71) be sent to th if provided; if 713 reb	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(71 <i>be sent to th</i> if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(71 <i>be sent to th</i> if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(71 if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200 HO	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(71 if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200 HO	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(71 if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200 HO	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114 REBECCA EVANS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(71 if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200 HO	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114 REBECCA EVANS /rebecca evans/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	(71 be sent to th if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200 HO R:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114 REBECCA EVANS /rebecca evans/ 12/28/2015			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment- US	(71 <i>if provided; if</i> 713 reb e: RE 200 HO R: S Patent #6006	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114 REBECCA EVANS /rebecca evans/ 12/28/2015			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment- US source=Assignment- US	(71 <i>if provided; if</i> 713 reb e: RE 200 HO R: 6 Patent #6006 6 Patent #6006 6 Patent #6006	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114 REBECCA EVANS /rebecca evans/ 12/28/2015 6838#page1.tif 6838#page2.tif 6838#page3.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment- US source=Assignment- US source=Assignment- US	(71 if provided; if 713 reb e: RE 200 HO 8: 8: 6 Patent #6006 6 Patent #6006 6 Patent #6006 6 Patent #6006	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114 REBECCA EVANS /rebecca evans/ 12/28/2015 0838#page1.tif 0838#page2.tif 0838#page3.tif 0838#page4.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment- US source=Assignment- US	(71 <i>if provided; if</i> 713 reb e: RE 200 HO 8: 6 Patent #6000 6 Patent #6000 6 Patent #6000 6 Patent #6000 6 Patent #6000 6 Patent #6000 6 Patent #6000	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 88792705 ecca.evans@bakerhughes.com BECCA EVANS 01 RANKIN ROAD USTON, TEXAS 77073-5114 REBECCA EVANS /rebecca evans/ 12/28/2015 8838#page1.tif 8838#page2.tif 8838#page3.tif 8838#page5.tif			

source=Assignment- US Patent #6006838#page7.tif	
source=Assignment- US Patent #6006838#page8.tif	
source=Assignment- US Patent #6006838#page9.tif	
source=Assignment- US Patent #6006838#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

the ownership interest of U.S. Patent No. 6,006,838 ("Patent") was previously transferred from BJ Services Company to BSA Acquisition LLC by the Certificate of Merger dated April 28, 2010 (Ex. A); and

the name of BSA Acquisition LLC was changed to BJ Services Company LLC by the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of BSA Acquisition LLC dated April 29, 2010 (Ex. B); and

the ownership interest of the Patent was previously transferred from BJ Services Company LLC to Western Atlas Inc. by the Certificate of Merger dated June 27, 2011 (Ex. C); and

WHEREAS, **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of Delaware, having an affiliation with WESTERN ATLAS INC., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent and all inventions set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WESTERN ATLAS INC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent of the United States is or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. Further, WESTERN ATLAS INC. further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, all right, title and interest to all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and all other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patent, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages (past, current and future), injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement. Further, WESTERN ATLAS INC. further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED all rights to collect all past, current and future royalties, lost profits, damages due to price erosion and other payments under or on account of the Patent.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon WESTERN ATLAS INC. its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 23rd	_day of	<u>t Dreen</u>	2015
--------------------	---------	----------------	------

WESTERN ATLAS INC.
ertan. Li hotba
Name: Lic Longeler
For: WESTERN ATLAS INC.
Title: DPand Corporate Scretary

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

89 89 8

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of December, 2015.



NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED Namě: For: BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED Title: //s/16tant

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared how to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ŝ

Ş

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 25 day of December, 2015.

1000	TRACY E. STEWART	18
	WY COMMISSION EXPIRES	1
N. Nor		18
South Street	July 30, 2017	18

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Page 2 of 2



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BJ SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BSA ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BSA ACQUISITION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIEED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4725278 8100m

100437877 Ton may varify this contificate opline at comp.dolardare.gov/suthvar.abtai

of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7960931

DATE: 04-28-10

State of Delevare Secretary of State Division of Comparations Delivered 05:51 FM 04/28/2010 STLAD 05:49 FM 04/28/2010 SRV 100437877 - 4725278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING BJ SERVICES COMPANY INTO BSA ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under and by victure of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name	Invisdiction of Formation or Organization
BJ Services Company	Delaware
BSA Acquisition LLC	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Marger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is BSA Acquisition

LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of husiness of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2000, Houston, Texas 77089.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

6453850 v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSA Acquisition LLC has caused this Cartificate of Margar to be doly executed in its name this 23" day of April, 2010.

BSA ACQUISITION LLC

By: Bakes Hughes Incorporated, its sple member

By:

Chail C. Deston Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer, Baker Hughes Incorporated (Duly authorized officer)

Signature Page Certificate of Merger

Sista of Dalamere Scoratary of State Division of Corporations Dalavared 01:20 PM 08/28/2009 FILMO 01:17 PM 08/28/2009 SRV 090817400 - 4725278 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BSAACQUISTTION LLC

This Certificate of Formation of BSA Acquisition LLC (the "LLC") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delawars Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. \$18-101, et seq.)

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is BSA Acquisition LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Grange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to he duly executed as of the 28th day of August, 2009.

Lorena Nichola, Authorized Person



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO BEREEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMEMDMENT OF "BRA ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEA ACQUISITION LLC" TO "BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-WINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.



7963623 AUTHENIXCÀTION :

DATE: 04-29-10

4725278 8100

100442950 Now may varify this cartificate calino at only delaware.gov/authror.shull

State of Delevere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:33 PM 04/29/2010 FILED 04:33 PM 04/29/2010 SEV 100442950 - 4725275 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

0¥

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BSA ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person, is executing this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Pormation of BSA Acquisition LLC (the "Company") for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 at and does hereby certify as follows:

1. The same of the Company is BSA Acquisition LLC.

 The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to BJ Services Company LLC.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned has exervised this Certificate of Amendment as of the 27 day of April, 2010.

MEMBER:

BAKER HUGHES INCORFORATED

William D. Marsh Assistant Sacretary and Deputy General Counsel

#32577 v3

Delaware

PAGE 1

Exe

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "WESTERN ATLAS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTERN ATLAS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 5:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bulkock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICÀTION: 8866429

DATE: 06-28-11

2028175 8100m

110766849 You may verify this certificate coline at corp.delevare.gov/euthver.shtml

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:20 FM 06/27/2011 FILED 05:14 FM 06/27/2011 SRV 110766849 - 2028175 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of BJ Services Company LLC into Western Atlas Inc.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Western Atlas Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is BJ Services Company LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Western Atlas Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on June 27, 2011.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas, 77019, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, on June 21, 2011.

obh L. Geis, Vice President Western Atlas Inc.

RECORDED: 12/28/2015